The Corporation of the Town of LaSalle

By-law Number 8915

A By-law to amend By-law number 8847, being a By-law to establish User Fees or Charges for Services, Activities or the Use of Property

Whereas By-law 7852 as amended, finally passed by Council on January 12, 2016, establishes User Fees or Charges for Services, Activities or the Use of Property for the Town of LaSalle;

And whereas By-law 8847, finally passed by Council on January 9, 2024, replaced the corresponding schedules of By-law 7852.

And whereas user fees are reviewed and amended from time to time;

And whereas The Corporation of the Town of LaSalle deems it expedient to further amend the user fee schedule;

Now therefore the Council of the Corporation of the Town of LaSalle hereby enacts as follows:

- 1. **That** Appendix A of By-law 8847 be amended to add the following fees under Council Services:
 - a. Routine Disclosure Courier/Mail Fees As charged to the Town
 - b. Routine Disclosure Storage Media \$10.00
- 2. This By-law shall come into force on the final passing thereof.

Read a first and second time and finally passed this 13th day of August, 2024.

1st Reading – August 13, 2024

2nd Reading – August 13, 2024

3rd Reading – August 13, 2024

Mayor

Clerk